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FORM B: PRICES 

Replace: 169-2024 Addendum 1-Form B: Prices with 169-2024 Addendum 3 - Form B: Prices.  The following is a 
summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid/Proposal Submission: 

Form B(R2): Add Items No. 89 to 90 inclusive. 

Page numbering on some forms may be changed as a result. 

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS 

Revise: E2.21 to read: Item No. 70 to 83 and 89 to 90 – Grease – Multipurpose and Synthetic shall be: 

Item No. 70. to 71. 72. 73. 74. to 77. 78. 79. 80. 81. 82. to 83. 89. to 90.

Description 

Grease 
EP00 
lithium 

complex 

Grease 
EP000 
lithium 

complex 

Grease 
EP1 

lithium 
complex 

Grease 
EP2 

lithium 
complex 

Grease with 
Moly for Low 
Temperature 
Applications 

Grease 
General 
Purpose 

EP2 
lithium 

Grease 
Synthetic 

lithium 
complex 

Grease 
Non-EP 
Multi-

Purpose 

Grease 
Calcium 

Sulphonate 
Complex 

Grease 
Synthetic 

220 

NLGI Grade 00 000 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 
GC-
LB           

Timken OK Load (D-
2509) 18kg 18kg 27kg 27kg 18kg 18kg 27kg 

Dropping Point 191°C 189°C 291°C 302°C 185°C 198°C 292°C >308°C 314°C 305°C 
Molybdenum 
disulphide (% 
weight) 

3 to 5% 3 to 5% 

Operating Range -35 to
100°C

-25 to
100°C

-25 to
160°C

-20 to
160°C -45 to 135°C -25 to

135°C
-40 to
170°C

-40 to
170°C

-25 to
163°C

-35 to
170°C

Base Oil Viscosity 
cSt @ 40°C 
cSt @ 100°C 

117 
13.6 

325 
23.8 

220 
17.9 

220 
17.9 

34 
6.1 

162 
15.3 

130 
15.6 

114 
15.6 

73 
9.4 

220 
23.5 

Corporate Finance Department 
Purchasing Division 169-2024 ADDENDUM 3

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LUBRICANTS 

ISSUED: May 23, 2024  
BY: Ekie Oseghale  

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
BID/PROPOSAL 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 986-2451 

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE BID/PROPOSAL AND SHALL FORM 
A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: Add 2024-02-01 

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Bid/Proposal, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid/Proposal may render your Bid/Proposal non-responsive. 
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