169-2024 ADDENDUM 3

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LUBRICANTS

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID/PROPOSAL

ISSUED: May 23, 2024 BY: Ekie Oseghale TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-2451

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID/PROPOSAL AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid/Proposal, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid/Proposal may render your Bid/Proposal non-responsive.

FORM B: PRICES

Replace: 169-2024 Addendum 1-Form B: Prices with 169-2024 Addendum 3 - Form B: Prices. The following is a

summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid/Proposal Submission:

Form B(R2): Add Items No. 89 to 90 inclusive.

Page numbering on some forms may be changed as a result.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: E2.21 to read: Item No. 70 to 83 and 89 to 90 – Grease – Multipurpose and Synthetic shall be:

Item No.		70. to 71.	72.	73.	74. to 77.	78.	79.	80.	81.	82. to 83.	89. to 90.
Description		Grease EP00 lithium complex	Grease EP000 lithium complex	Grease EP1 lithium complex	Grease EP2 lithium complex	Grease with Moly for Low Temperature Applications	Grease General Purpose EP2 lithium	Grease Synthetic lithium complex	Grease Non-EP Multi- Purpose	Grease Calcium Sulphonate Complex	Grease Synthetic 220
NLGI	Grade	00	000	1	2	1	2	1	2	2	2
	GC- LB	•	•	•	•	•	*	•	*	•	*
Timken OK Load (D- 2509)		18kg	18kg	27kg	27kg	18kg	18kg	27kg			
Dropping Point		191°C	189°C	291°C	302°C	185°C	198°C	292°C	>308°C	314°C	305°C
Molybdenum disulphide (% weight)					3 to 5%	3 to 5%					
Operating Range		-35 to 100°C	-25 to 100°C	-25 to 160°C	-20 to 160°C	-45 to 135°C	-25 to 135°C	-40 to 170°C	-40 to 170°C	-25 to 163°C	-35 to 170°C
Base Oil Viscosity cSt @ 40°C cSt @ 100°C		117 13.6	325 23.8	220 17.9	220 17.9	34 6.1	162 15.3	130 15.6	114 15.6	73 9.4	220 23.5